780810

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ary Geuvdjelian	09/14/2010
Pan Kwok	09/13/2010
Nicholas Flores	09/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Co.
Street Address:	100 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12780810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65537/C1200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Josephine E. Chang

Total Attachments: 7

source=65537assignment#page1.tif source=65537assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026474 FRAME: 0346 source=65537assignment#page3.tif
source=65537assignment#page4.tif
source=65537assignment#page5.tif
source=65537assignment#page6.tif
source=65537assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026474 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BRIAN FISCHER, ARY GEUVDJELIAN, PAN KWOK, AND NICHOLAS FLORES, residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, California 91105; 5225 Otis Avenue, Tarzana, California 91356; 7844 Sausalito Avenue, West Hills, California 91304; and 8820 Bermudez Street, Pico Rivera, California 90660, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled MODULAR SEAT ACTUATION CONTROL SYSTEM AND COMMUNICATION METHOD, filed May 14, 2010, Application No. 12/780,810.

AND WHEREAS CRANE CO, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026474 FRAME: 0348

Docket No. 0555/C1200			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun 20	to set my hand	this day	of,
			. ,
	Bria	an FISCHER	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF)		Acknowledgment
On b	efore me,	*	Makasin
Notary Public, personally appeared Brisatisfactory evidence to be the person wacknowledged to me that he executed signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	those name is the same in h or the entity	subscribed (100) is authorized cauthorized ca	within instrument and apacity, and that by his
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		ΓNESS my hand	and official seal.
Please 3	Sign	nature of Notary	(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun 20 <u>10</u> .	to set my hand	this <u> </u> day o	of Septentur,
	Ary	GRUVDUELIA	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF))	1	
On b	efore me,		
Notary Public, personally appeared Ary satisfactory evidence to be the person wacknowledged to me that he executed to signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument	GEUVDJELI hose name is the same in h	subscribed to this authorized ca	e within instrument and apacity, and that by his

ASSIGNMENT		Joint
Docket No. 65537/C1200	λ ι .	I adquest
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of Californ	nia that the
Docket No. 65537/C1200 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	OMFNESS my hand and official s	seal.
Olace See	Signature of Notary	(Seal)
****	****	4
***** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set is 20 10.	my hand this/3day of	tember,
,	Pan KWOK	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF)		
On before r		
Notary Public, personally appeared Pan KWOI evidence to be the person whose name is subscrito me that he executed the same in his author instrument the person, or the entity upon be instrument.	ribed to the within instrument and adrized capacity, and that by the signa	ture on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of Californ	nia that the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.
01000	Signature of Notary	(Seal)
11000	Digitature of 140taly	(near)

TLL IRV1119289.1-*-09/14/10 10:44 AM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my $20 \cancel{10}$.	hand this	_day of <u>September</u> ,
	Nicholas FLORES	flores
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF)		Adamon led ghount
On before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Nicholas FL satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same signature on the instrument the person, or the en	ORES, who proved the is subscribed to the in Nis authorized c	To me on the basis of the within instrument and capacity, and that by his
executed the instrument.		ate of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.
Mede	Signature of Notary	(Seal)
SM/rmw		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

State of California)
County of Los Angeles	ss.
On Sept. 14, 2010, before me,	Anise Evans, Notary Roblic,
Date , Defore me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Publit")
personally appeared	Hry Reuvdjelian, Jame(s) of Signer(s)
	Apersonally known to me
	$\hfill\Box$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person (x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
***************************************	he/she/thay executed the same in his/hat/that
ANISE EVANS	authorized capacity(156), and that by his/hor/their signature(16) on the instrument the person(16), or the
Commission # 1700350 Notary Public - California	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Los Angeles County MyComm. Expires Oct 23, 2010	executed the instrument.
	MITNESS and beauty of 100 to 1
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Conine Warn
OP	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law,	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	nment / Docket No: 65537/C1200
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Pan Kwok	Brian Fischer, Nicokolas Plones
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Ary Generalian	Signer's Name:
Individual	☐ Individual
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):□ Partner — □ Limited □ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee
Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	- Signal to Hopicochang.

PATENT REEL: 026474 FRAME: 0352

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Item No. 5907

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles	} ss.
On <u>September 13, 10</u> , before me, personally appeared	Anise Evans, Notang Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Pan Kwak Name(s) of Signer(s)
ANISE EVANS Commission # 1700350 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2010	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/tbey executed the same in his/her/tbeir authorized capacity(he), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document. nment Docket No. 65537/c/200
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Brian F	Number of Pages: 4 Sischer and Ary Genvejelian an
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 026474 FRAME: 0353

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Item No. 5907

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEN State of California before me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/heir authorized capacity() and that by his/) ar/their **ANISE EVANS** signature() on the instrument the person or the Commission # 1700350 Notary Public - California entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, Los Angeles County executed the instrument. My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2010 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _ Document Date: Number of Pages: Pankwok, Brian Fischer, Ary Gewedjelian Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Nicholas Plores Signer's Name: M Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: _ Other:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Item No. 5907

Signer Is Representing:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 026474 FRAME: 0354

Signer Is Representing: